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Memo No. 3S6+/LA 
Date G.O9. o1 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 
Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 
the next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/
Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur.

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. s &LA Date T6-09 2w12 
Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Dept., Bhubaneswar/ 

Works Deptt., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. 2S69 /LA 
o9 2022 Date 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. 25o LA Date -1022 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Office with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. 3541 LA Date 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC, Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



Memo No. 9s7LA Date 609 220 
Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 
7. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 

compensation to the land losers. 

8. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 
may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

9. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 
of such publication. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3543 LA Date G 09 2ol 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division.

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. 3s4 LA Date 6-0-202 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Officer/ 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

information of general public. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. 3Sas LA Date i.09.2002 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh

for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



TAHASIL-GOLAMUNDA 

Private land to be posted to general land acquisitionin for Mouza-Brundabahal 

Catego Khata Total Purchase 
SI No Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 

ry Area Area no 

Kaliakhutu Agharia 1185 Brundabahal OBC 18 Atta 2 820 0.460 

1788 Atta 2.280 0.520 
Brundabahal Shyamsundar Meher OBC 115 

1787 Atta 1 510 O.020 

4 Brundabahal Suratha Agharia OBC 117 1191 Atta 1.900 0.140 

121/30 
121/78 

Brundabahal Chatur Meher OBC 1730 Mala 0.680 0.200 

Brundabahal Sradhakara Meher OBC 1883 Atta 5.600 0.280 

8 Brundabahal Madhusudan Meher OBC 121/105 1726 Atta 0.660 0.200 

9 Brundabahal Tankadhar Rout 0BC 52 S51 Atta 2.770 0.040 

10 Brundabahal Patita Ku Rout O9C 121/483 1129/3309 Gharabari 0.100 0.050 

9 1.910 

71/2 

Lnd Acquhtlon ofii 

KALAHANDI 
Superlntending Engineer 
Kalahandl (R&B) Division 
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Memo No. 5I7 nA Date /6/09/ Ro?2 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

the next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ?598 LA Date /09/ 20?? 

Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Works Deptt., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ?599 LA Date 16/09/RoPR

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

WAOD 
COLLECTOR

KALAHANDI

Memo No. <o0 LA Date /6/09/Ro?2

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Office with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ?%01 LA Date (6/6 ?/1O?? 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC, Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 



Memo No. 3602 LA Date /a9/ Ro2? 

Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 

16. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 

compensation to the land losers. 

17. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 

may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

18. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 

of such publication. OD 
COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Memo No. %03 A Date /6/09/R0?2 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division 

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. 3604 LA Date /6/09/ oR 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Officer/ 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3(05 LA Date /6/09/ PORR 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh 

for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



TAHASIL-6OLAMUNDA 

Private land to be posted to general land acquisitionin for Mouza-Tumura 

Catego Khata Total Purchase 
SI No Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 

ry no Area Area 

1 Tumura Hemanta kumar panda GEN 363 1567 Mala 0.290 0.210 

1559/2370 Mala 0.170 0.110 

2 Tumura Tuleswar Naik OBC 363/201 

1728 Atta 0.550 0.250 

2 0.570 

Grand total 7.360 

/22 
Superintending Englneer 
Kalahand! (R&B) Division 

nd gbtlon Ofico 
KALAHANDI 
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Memo No. Est LA Date 9 202 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

TuOncation, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

Tthe next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Dept., Bhubaneswar/ 

Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 35s& LA 6.0 2012 Date 

Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/

Works Deptt., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Date 9.2011- Memo No. Ss9 LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public.

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Date 16 0 2el2 Memo No. 60 /LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Office with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Date ..20l. Memo No. 256\ /LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC, Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

AO 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



Memo No. 356) LA Date . 09 2022 

Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 
4. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 

compensation to the land losers. 

5. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 

may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

6. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 

of such publication. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3563 /LA Date o 2e22 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division, 

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR

KALAHANDI

Memo No. 3sy /LA Date 6 0 2en 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Officer 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3s6S /LA Date 16 09.2022 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh 

for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



TAHASIL-GOLAMUNDA 

Private land to be posted to general land ocqulsitionin for Mouza-Khamarhaldi 

Catego Khato Total Purchase 

Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 
SI No Area Area 

ry no 

10 194 Mala 0.100 0.040 
KhamarHaldi Abhimanyu Domb SC 

1 

110 258 Berna 0.410 .060 
KhamarHaldi JOgeswar Mali OBC 

279 1204/1410 Atta 0.150 0.060 
Khamarhaldi Sundar Mali OBC 

4 0.160 3 

Land Acquhklon Officor 

KALANANDI 

/72 

Superintending Enginee 
Kalahandi (R&B) Division 
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Memo No. 3587 nA Date /6/o9/ 20R2 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

the next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No.3518 LA Date /6/09/2022 

Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Dept., Bhubaneswar 

Works Dept., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3587 LA Date /C/09/R0p2 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with : 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. Z5JO LA Date /6707/2429 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Office with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ?59/ nA Date /C/09/2¢22 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.L.O, NIC, Kalahandi with 

request to upload the Declaration in Distriet Website for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



Memo No.I5I2 1A Date /6/0 9/Ro 22 
Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 

13. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 

compensation to the land losers. 

14. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 

may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

15. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 

of such publication. 

cOLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 359? LA Date 6/09/2022 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division 

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action.

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3594 LA Date C/09/20?2 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Oficer/ 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

information of general public.

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3545 LA Date /6/o ?/2022 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh 

for information and necessary action.

cOLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



TAHASIL-GOLAMUNDA 

Private land to be posted to general land acquisitionin for Mouza-Khaliakani 
Catego Khata Totol Purchase 

SI No Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 
no Area Area 

S42 Maia 0110 0.110 
Khaliakani Amrutdhar Goud OBC 19 

541 Atta 2.110 0.070 

2 Khaliakani Udhaba Bodkia OBC 28 2429 Canal 0.360 0.030 

Khaliakani Udhaba Bodkia OBC 29 638 Patita 0.120 0.030 

4 Khaliakani Dhaniram Meher OBC 166 1209 Atta 0 O50 O.050 

586/3007 Mala 0.040 0.040 

5 Khaliakani Nirmala Meher OBC 384/184 585 Mala 0.030 0.030 

588 Atta 0 080 0.080 

Khaiiakani Pataleswar Rout OBC 202 1230 Atta 0470 0.080 

Khaliakani Minakshi Pattjoshi GEN 384/149 639 Mala 0 050 0.010 

8 Khaliakani Banchha bata Rout OBC 239 584 Mala 0.C40 0.030 

9 Khaliakani Tejraj Meher 0BC 384/138 611/2989 Mala 0.500 0.230 

9 12 0.790 

21 122 

Superlntending Engineer 
Lnd Anqukion Oflceer 

KALAHANDI 

Kalahandi (R&B) Divlsion 
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Memo No. 2607 NA Date /6/09/RO2 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

the next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar 
Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 36o8 LA Date 16/0 7/ Ro?9
Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Works Deptt., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No.3c01 LA Date /6/69/ROR? 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ?6/0 NA Date C/0/RO 22 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Ofice with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ?6/1 LA Date G/o ?/ LOPO 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC, Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

AOD 

COLLECTÓR 
KALAHANDI 



Memo No. %12 LA Date /c/Ro 22 

Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 

19. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 

compensation to the land losers. 

20. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 

may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

21. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 

of such publication. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 36/2 nA Date /6/09/P2 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Enginecr, Kalahandi (R&B) Division 

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. % LAa Date6/03/Rpg 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Ofticer/ 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Date 6/0/ RoPR 
Memo No. 6/5 LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh 

for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTÕR 
KALAHANDI 



TAHASIL-GOLAMUNDA 

Private land to be posted to general land acquisitionin for Mouza-Golaunda 

Catego Khata Total Purchase 
Plot no Kisam SI No Village Land owner 

Area Area ry no 

1430 mala 0.680 0.220 

St 90 1429 Atta 0.630 0.250 Golamunda Bida majhi 

1444 Atta 2.470 0.320 

670 Atta 0.320 0.150 Bulu Naik OBC 95 2 Golamunda 

Mala 0.550 O 400 100 

Kamal Rana OBC 27 3 Golamunda 
42 Atta 3.700 0.970 

0.040 0.010 OBC 144/476 38/3405 Atta Sudam Naik 4 Golamunda 

2.320 4 7 

L Aquetlon Offlcer 

KALAHANDI Superintending Englneer 
Kalahandi (R&B) Division 
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Memo No. 3617 nA Date 6/09/200 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

the next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3EIL NA Date 1C/0?/ RORR 
Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Works Deptt., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 36/% NA Date 6/o1/ RO 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public.

AOP 
COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

MemoNo.6RO LA Date /G/0/0R 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Office with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR

KALAHANDI

Memo No. ?64 LA Date /6/0?/ fog0 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC, Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI



Memo No.36R LA Date /G/09/oR? 

Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer. Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 

22. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 

compensation to the land losers. 

23. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication

may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

24. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 

of such publication. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3623 LA Date /6/0/ R0? 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. SCPULA Date 16/09/ RoR 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Officer 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

information of general public. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Memo No. E25 NA Date /C/o/ RoRR 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh 

for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 



or iOU2 

TAHASIL-60LAMUNDA 
Private land to be posted to general land acquisitionin for Mouza-Goindimunda 

Cotego Khata 
Si No Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 

Totat Purchase 

ry no Area Area 

Goindimunda 
Goindimunda 

Edi Goud OBC 17 1472 Berna 0.740 0.040 
Jayabal Goud& Others OBC 85 1471 Patita 0.050 .010 

0.010 
1683 Mala 0.110 3 Goindimunda Dutia Goud OBC 110 
1682 Atta 0.300 0.020 

4 0.080 

Lad Aequhtion Ofmcer 

KALAHANDI

Superintending Engineer 
Kalahandi (R&B) Dtvision 
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Memo No. 2sUT /LA Co. 01: O022 Date 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

Publication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

the next issue of EOG and supply3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Dept., Bhubaneswar/ 

Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D),. Berhampur. 
OD 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 2549 /LA Date 

Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Dept., Bhubaneswar/ 

Works Dept., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR
KALAHANDI

Date Memo No. 3su9 LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Date Memo No. 7SsD /LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Office with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. SsLA Date 6020n2- 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC, Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



Memo No. 3Ss2LA Date 609 22 

Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 

. He should not take possession of the 1land under any circumstances before making payment ot 

compensation to the land losers. 

2. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 

may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 

of such publication.

COLLECTOR

KALAHANDI

Date 16.0 2 2 Memo No. ss3 LA 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division,

Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 

Date 6 2o22 Memo No. 3ssy LA 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Officer/ 

Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 

Tahasildar, 

information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. ssS LA Date o-202 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh 

for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 

KALAHANDI 



TAHASIL-GOLAMUNDA 
Private land to be posted to general land acquistionin for Mouzo-Ghutia 

Catego Khata Total Purchase| SI No Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 
ry no Areu Area 

822 Berna 0.200 0.150 

823 Atta 1.200 0.410 
Ghutia Trilochan Naik OBC 100 

825 Atta 0.160 0.150 

831 Atta 0.950 0.230 

795 Atta 0.550 0.060 
2 Ghutia Netrananda Naik OBC 124 

796/1637 Atta 0.110 0.010 

2 6 1.010 

Land Asquhtlon Ofmcer 
KALAHANDI 

2 

Superintending Engineer 
Kalahandl (R&B) Dlvision 



AINI GRIaING AIiVIRA 

6AI86 
File No.5IC 1LA -1o/ 209? Date /09/ 2022 

eseiia 68G66 996I 2, 9 o e (RFCTLAR &R Act, 2013) iQI ee a yRaN e 4 

60168161IAIQaiaia 6a 09 i9R UISI es(9) agai6a RaIRG GIAI go a6d69 

gpóa e aeaIa 6agso g0 a1es, 9oen (RFCTLAR &R Act, 2013) li ee(e) 

agaa eg ers en99 GI- 90,o8.9 o99 69 gaise 6RI$a5| 

S]/91128/ 69IG 
69116 

1GYaIRS a169aGsA 

GRIOIR, ASINIS 

(29. 60) 



Memo No. S77 nA Date /6/09/20RR 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and 

hublication, Odisha, Cuttack with a request to publish the Declaration along with the land schedule in 

the next issue of EOG and supply 3 copies of them to Revenue & D.M Dept., Bhubaneswar 

Collector, Kalahandi/ Secretary to R.D.C (S.D), Berhampur. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No 25I8 nA Date /6/09/ Ro?R 

Copy forwarded to the R.D.C (SD), Berhampur/ Revenue & D.M Deptt., Bhubaneswar/ 

Works Dept., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3549 LA Date /6/09/RO2R 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Collector, Dharamgarh with a 

request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 280 LA Date /6/07/20?R 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to District I & P.R Ofice with a request 

to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. SR/ nA Date /6/0?/Ro?R 

Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the D.I.O, NIC., Kalahandi with a 

request to upload the Declaration in District Website for information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



Memo No.RIE LA Date l6/o9/ 2022 

Copy forwarded to the Land Acquisition Officer, Kalahandi for information and 

necessary action/Copy to concerned Guard File. 

10. He should not take possession of the land under any circumstances before making payment of 
compensatipn to the land losers. 

11. The substance of the Declaration may be published in the locality (affected area) and Gram 

Panchayat concerned immediately. Copies of such publication and the date of such publication 
may be intimated to this Office forthwith for further course of action. 

12. Publication in EOG/ News Paper may be watched and reported to this Collectorate with details 
of such publication. 

AAOD 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3EI NA Date l6/04/RoRR 

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Kalahandi (R&B) Division, 
Bhawanipatna for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 3584 LA Date /6/09/ 20?2 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Block Development Officer/ 

Tahasildar, Golamunda with a request to display the Declaration on the Notice Board for 
information of general public. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 

Memo No. 2585LA Date k6/04/ 2a?R 
Copy along with the land schedule forwarded to the Sub-Registrar, Dharamgarh for information and necessary action. 

COLLECTOR 
KALAHANDI 



TAHASILGOLAMUNDA 
Private land to be posted to general land acquisitionin for Mouza-Gandamer 

Catego Khata Total Purchase Si No Village Land owner Plot no Kisam 
ry no Area Area 

1 Gandamer Anirudha Rout OBC 15 2584/3058 Gharabari O.044 0.040 

2 Gandamer Kumar Chandan 0BC 60 2595/3059 Gharabari 0.040 0.020 

635 Adi 0.100 O.050 

636 Berna 0.200 0.030 Dasharath Toitia & 
3 Gandamer OBC 213 

others 634 Jalashaya 0.460 O.140 

634/2817Jalashaya 0.450 

2583/3055 Gharabari 0.030 

0.140 

Gandamer Nathuram Naik OBC 248 O.020 

Nabin Kumar Naik OBC 253 2583/3056 Gharabari o.010 O 04 
Gandamer 

Surath Rout OBC 531 2584/3057 Gharabari 0.040 O 040 
6 Gandamer 

9 0.520 

371127 

Superintending Engineer Lan squh tlon Otmcer 

KALAHANDI Kalahandl (R&B) DBvision 
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